November 7, 2019
Mr. Joel P. Gebbie
Senior VP and Chief Nuclear Officer
Indiana Michigan Power Company
Nuclear Generation Group
One Cook Place
Bridgman, MI  49106
SUBJECT: DONALD C. COOK NUCLEAR PLANT, UNITS 1 AND 2 – INTEGRATED

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
55518169-01 MTRS, (R2P) U2 Unload New 17x17 Fuel
55535360-14 MTM, 2-OME-35N Open NESW PP Strainer and Check for
Debris
97/21/2019
55535386-05 2-OME-35S MTM: 2-OME-35S; Open NESW Strainer and
Check for Debris
07/22/2019
WO Task:
55523374 01
1-FMO-231/Perform “A-Found” Diagnostic 01
71111.20 Miscellaneous
Forced Outage Critical Path 07/22/2019
Procedures  PMP-2291-OLR-
001
Technical Specification 3.0.4.b Risk Assessment Review
and Approval Form for Transitioning Modes with an
Intermediate Range Nuclear Instrument Inoperable
46
71114.06 Miscellaneous
2019 DC Cook DR1 Drill Manual 07/30/2019
2019 DC Cook
EMPE Manual
DC Cook EMPE Drill 07/16/2019
DR2 Drill
Scenario Manual
Dress Rehearsal 2 (Team 3) August 13,
2019
EP-S-19DR2 2019 Dress Rehearsal #2 1
Procedures  RMT-2080-TSC-
001
Activation and Operation of the TSC 27
RMT-2080-TSC-
CHK-001
Site Emergency Director List 1
RMT-2080-TSC-
CHK-009
PET-Operations Checklist 0
71124.08 Calculations  PMP-2030-REC-
001
2016 10CFR61 Scaling Factor Report 11/08/2017
PMP-2030-REC-
001
2017 10CFR61 Scaling Factor Report 10/29/2018
Engineering
Evaluations
Technical 3002 8-
120A Cask
Cask Handling Procedure for USDOT Spec 7A, Type-A
Transportation Cask